
 

1 

 

2026 Key Dates 
 
Please refer to Compass for individual student events and schedules 

 January  

Tuesday 27 January Student-free Day (Staff Commence) 

Wednesday 28 January Student-free Day 

Thursday 29 January Students Commence Term 1         

February   

Monday 2 February School Photos 

Wednesday 4 - Friday 6 February Year 12 Camp 

Monday 9 - Wednesday 11 February Year 7 Camp 

Thursday 12 February  Back up: School Photos  

Monday 16 February Student Leadership Assembly (Session 3) 

Tuesday 17 February Year 7 Meet the GOAL Mentor Evening (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 19 February Year 7 HAWK Information Session (5:00 – 6:00pm) 

Friday 20 February  Year 12 Formal (6:30 – 9:30pm) 

Wednesday 25 February House Swimming Carnival 

Thursday 26 February  New Families ICT Tools Workshop – ONSITE & LIVE STREAMED 
(6:00 - 6:45pm) 

March   

Tuesday 3 March Student Leadership Conference (Sessions 1 - 3) 

Thursday 5 March Year 7 Immunisations 

Thursday 5 March Supporting Your Year 12 Student (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Monday 9 March Labour Day  

Wednesday 11 - Monday 23 March NAPLAN (Years 7 & 9) 

Wednesday 18 March Divisional Swimming 

Monday 23 March Regional Swimming 

Tuesday 24 March House Athletics Carnival 

Tuesday 31 March Ensembles Concert (6:00 – 7:00pm)  

April   

Wednesday 1 April  Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences (3:15 – 6:15pm, online 
via Teams) - students dismissed at 2:30pm 

Thursday 2 April Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences (9:15am – 2:15pm, 
online via Teams) - no scheduled classes or supervision on this 
day 

Thursday 2 April Last Day of Term 1 

Monday 20 April Student-free Day 
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2026 Key Dates 
 
Please refer to Compass for individual student events and schedules 

 Tuesday 21 April  Students Commence Term 2 

Wednesday 22 April Regional & State Diving  

Thursday 23 April State Swimming 

Wednesday 29 April - Friday 1 May  Year 8 Camp 

Thursday 30 April Year 10 Immunisations 

May   

Tuesday 5 May Open Night 

Wednesday 27 May Divisional Cross Country 

June   

Monday 8 June King's Birthday 

Tuesday 9 - Friday 12 June VCE Unit 1 Exams 

Thursday 11 - Friday 12 June Year 10 Exams 

Tuesday 16 June General Achievement Test (GAT) – for all students enrolled in 
a VCE 3/4 unit 

Tuesday 16 June Instrumental Music Soirée (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 18 June Regional Cross Country 

Monday 22 - Friday 26 June Year 9 'Choose Your Own Adventure' Week 

Monday 22 - Friday 26 June Year 10 Work Experience 

Friday 26 June Last Day of Term 2 - students dismissed at 2:30pm 

July   

Monday 13 July Student-free Day 

Tuesday 14 July Students Commence Term 3 

Thursday 16 July State Cross Country 

Tuesday 28 July Year 11 2027 Course Information Seminar (5:00pm) & VCE 
Expo (5:00 – 7:00pm) 

Tuesday 28 July Year 10 2027 Course Information Seminar (6:00pm) & VCE 
Expo (5:00 – 7:00pm) 

Friday 31 July Year 11 Formal (6:00 – 9:00pm) 

August   

Wednesday 5 August Year 9 2027 Information Seminar (5:00 – 6:00pm) 

Thursday 20 August College Production Opening Night 

Friday 21 August College Production Evening Performance 

Saturday 22 August College Production Closing Matinee 

Tuesday 25 - Thursday 27 August VCE P/S/T Conferences (3:30 – 4:40pm) 
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2026 Key Dates 
 
Please refer to Compass for individual student events and schedules 

 September   

Thursday 3 September Divisional Athletics 

Tuesday 15 September Ensembles Concert (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Friday 18 September Last Day of Term 3 - students dismissed at 2:30pm 

Tuesday 22 – Thursday 24 September VCE Unit 3 & 4 Trial Exams 

October   

Monday 5 October Term 4 Commences 

Tuesday 6 October Regional Athletics 

Thursday 15 October State Athletics 

Thursday 15 October Year 7 2027 Information Evening (6:30 – 7:30pm) 

Friday 16 October Year 12 Last Day – Breakfast with Families (8:15 – 8:50am) 

Friday 16 October  Year 12 Last Day - Farewell Assembly (9:00 – 9:30am) 

Friday 16 October Year 12 Last Day – Uniform/Yearbook Signing (9:30 – 
10:30am) 

Friday 23 October Year 12 Graduation (MCG, 6:30 – 10pm)  

Monday 26 October – Wednesday 18 
November 

VCCA Unit 3/4 Exam Period 

November   

Tuesday 3 November Melbourne Cup Day 

Thursday 5 November Innovate & PBL Expo (Years 7 – 10, 6:00 – 8:00pm) 

Tuesday 10 November Instrumental Music Soirée (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Thursday 12 November VCE General Parent Information Night - Year 10 & 11 2027 
(6:00 – 6:45pm) 

Thursday 12 November VCE Vocational Major Parent Information Night - Year 11 2027 
(6:00 – 6:45pm) 

Thursday 12 November VCE General Parent Information Night - Year 12 2027 (7 – 
7:45pm) 

Thursday 12 November VCE Vocational Major Parent Information Night - Year 12 2027 
(7:00 – 7:45pm) 

Monday 16 - Thursday 19 November VCE Unit 2 Exams 

Wednesday 18 - Thursday 19 November 
 

Year 10 Exams 

Thursday 19 November Presentation Evening (7:00 – 9:00pm) 

Friday 20 November Student-free Day 

Monday 23 - Friday 4 December BE Program 
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2026 Key Dates 
 
Please refer to Compass for individual student events and schedules 

 December   

Tuesday 1 December Ensembles Concert (6:00 – 7:00pm) 

Monday 7 - Wednesday 16 December Micro-credentials Week (excl. 8 December) 

Tuesday 8 December Year 7 2027 Orientation Day 

Thursday 10 December VCE Results  

Friday 18 December Last Day of Term 4 

 

 


